## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI406740

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Ass	E ASSIGNMENT
previously red confirms the T	signment to correct the THE FIRST ASSIGNEE NAME orded on Reel 65287 Frame 149. Assignor(s) hereby THE FIRST ASSIGNEE NAME IS CICT MOBILE TION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	07/05/2023

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	CICT MOBILE COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO.1, TANHU 2ND ROAD, CANGLONG ISLAND, JIANGXIA DISTRICT		
City:	WUHAN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	430205		
Company Name:	DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	1/F, BUILDING 1, NO.5 SHANGDI EAST ROAD, HAIDIAN DISTRICT		
City:	Beijing		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	100085		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Number		
13577122		
14379072		
15310702		
15755059		
16060263		
16646561		
17265360		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (415)576-0200

Email: liwang@ktslaw.com

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0787 Correspondent Name: Licca WANG

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 2: Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	094488-1383931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Licca Wang
SIGNATURE:	Licca Wang
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2024

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment\_correction#page1.tiff source=assignment\_correction#page2.tiff source=assignment\_correction#page3.tiff source=assignment\_correction#page4.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0788

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8231309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	07/05/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CICT MOBILE COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO.1, TANHU 2ND ROAD, CANGLONG ISLAND, JIANGXIA DISTRICT,	
City:	WUHAN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	430205	
Name:	DATANG MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	1/F, BUILDING 1, NO.5 SHANGDI EAST ROAD,	
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT,	
City:	BEIJING	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	100085	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Number		
14379072		
15310702		
16060263		
15755059		
16646561		
13577122		
17265360		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 415576020

Email: liwang@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP MAILS

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET NE

PATENT

REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0789

# ASSIGNMENT (Patent Applications)

This Assignment, effective as of the last execution date written below is made by **Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd.**, a limited liability company of China, having a place of business at 1/F, Building 1, No. 5 Shangdi East Road, Haidian District, Beijing, China 100085, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor," to **CICT Mobile Communication Technology Co., LTD.**, a limited liability company of China, having a place of business at NO.1, Tanhu 2nd Road, Canglong Island, Jiangxia District, Wuhan, Hubei 430205, China, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee,"

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interest in certain Patent Applications (as defined below);

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and Assignee is desirous of acquiring fifty percent (50%) of such rights, title, and interest in the Patent Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor agrees as follows:

- 1. Agrees to assign, transfer, convey, and sell; hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and sells; and has assigned, transferred, conveyed, and sold to Assignee fifty percent (50%) of the right, title and interest in and to:
  - (a) the patent applications set forth below:

EXHIBIT A-List of 7 Patent Applications Subject To Assignment;

- (hereinafter "the Patent") and to intellectual property (including, without limitation, any innovation, information, invention, discovery, product, process, work or design) disclosed, embodied, shown, or claimed in the Patent Applications, implicitly or explicitly;
- (b) the Patent Applications, the right to claim priority to the Patent Applications, all applications based in whole or in part upon the above-referenced Patent Applications, including, without limitation, all applications that are provisional, non-provisional, design, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, registration, utility model, industrial design, reissue, renewal, substitute, extension, reexamination, post-grant review, inter partes review, supplemental examination or non-U.S. patent applications or applications for other rights based in whole or in part on the Patent Applications;
- (c) all patents (including, without limitation, all U.S. and non-U.S. patents, registrations, utility models, industrial designs, design patents, counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, renewals, substitutes, extensions, reexaminations, post-grant reviews, inter partes reviews and supplemental examinations) that are granted or issued upon, or that claim priority

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 094488-1383931 Page 2 of 2

- to, any and all Patent Applications or that disclose or claim intellectual property described in (a) of this paragraph, in whole or in part; and
- (d) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any rights under (a), (b) or (c) of this paragraph (including provisional rights to reasonable royalties pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154(d)) and the right to sue for and collect such damages and royalties for Assignee's own use;
- Agrees to authorize and request the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office or any other U.S. or non-U.S. agency to issue to the Assignee any and all patent(s), or other rights or documents, resulting from the intellectual property, patent applications and patents described in Paragraph 1 of this Assignment.
- 3. Agrees to sign all papers and documents, including without limitation, applications, declarations, oaths and petitions, and, at the Assignee's expense, perform any other acts that are necessary in connection with prosecution of patent application(s) or intellectual property described in paragraph 1 of this Assignment and the enforcement of patent(s) or other rights resulting from such patent application(s) or intellectual property.
- 4. Agrees that the terms, covenants, and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successor, assign and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon Assignor, as well as its successor, assign and other legal representative.
- Promises and affirms that Assignor has not entered, and will not enter, into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this Assignment.

	Datang Mobile Communications Equipment Co., Ltd (Assignor)			
Date: July 5, 2023	By: CHEN Fangying			
	Name: CHEN, Fangying			
	Title: General Manager of Legal & IP Department			

EXHIBIT A
List of 7 Patent Applications Subject to Assignment

No.	Atty. Dkt. No.	App. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1	94488-916870(005700US)	14/379,072	Aug 15, 2014	9,419,698	Aug 16, 2016
2	100840-0583	15/310,702	Nov 11, 2016	10,305,183	May 28, 2019
3	100840-0607 (US1802276FP)	16/060,263	Jun 07, 2018	10,536,227	Jan 14, 2020
4	209355.P068	15/755,059	Feb 23, 2018	10,200,095	Feb 05, 2019
5	094488-1183688-026000US	16/646,561	Mar 11, 2020	11,005,580	May 11, 2021
6	100840-0515	13/577,122	Aug 03, 2012	8,818,291	Aug 26, 2014
7	11189-063US1	17/265,360	Feb 02, 2021	11,171,417	Nov 09, 2021

PATENT REEL: 068306 FRAME: 0792

**RECORDED: 08/05/2024**